

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jim Crawford, Chairman Mike Cross, Vice Chairman Diana Hales Karen Howard Walter Petty

COUNTY MANAGER

Charlie Horne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Proclaiming February 2015 as We Love Seniors Month

As the Chatham County Council on Aging continues to celebrate its 40th anniversary, it requests public support and assistance in honoring Chatham County's older adults.

Our seniors are Chatham's living history and vital to our present and future. Woven throughout the fabric of Chatham County as family members, friends, neighbors, co-workers, community leaders, volunteers and caregivers, they deserve our respect, honor and appreciation for their many contributions to defining and helping us realize the sense of community that we all enjoy today. We must continue to recognize and value their vision, resourcefulness, imagination and dedication to the well-being of Chatham residents of all ages.

By continuing to promote independent living and the physical and mental wellness of older adults through a wide range of programs services, the Council is committed to showing its love of seniors on a daily basis. In partnership with the County and many other community organizations, the Council is raising awareness about the aging of Chatham's growing population and encouraging efforts to assure that Chatham remains an age-friendly community with ample opportunities for social and civic engagement, continuous learning, fitness, and an appreciation for the life accomplishments and potential of older adults.

It is essential that we ensure our community continues to be a place in which older people can live safely and with dignity.

Now, therefore, we, the Chatham County Board of Commissioners, to honor our older citizens, do hereby proclaim February 2015 as We Love Seniors Month in Chatham County and commend this observance to all community members.

Adopted, this theday of	·
	James G. Crawford, Chairman
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board	
Chatham County Board of Commissioners	